
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5299
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2013
PROPOSALS FOR REPAIRING OF ROADS
Tandon Shri Lal Ji

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposals of the Uttar Pradesh Government for the repair/ renovation/upgradation of rural roads in the State is under consideration of the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the said proposals are being considered by the Government; and

(d) if so, the details and present status thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National Highway in the Country. No proposal for the repair/renovation/upgradation of rural roads has been received from the State Government of Uttar Pradesh during the current financial year 2013-14.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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